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MONEY ORDERS

LETTERS

AME

WNIFORM EXPRES. RECEIPT

TRAVELERS CHEQUES

OF CREDIT

212,
une, 1915,

TELEGRAPHIC TRANSFERS

)

NON-NEGOTIABLE RECEIPT. y

Received from _

ICAN EXPRESS COMPANY
AMBLER, PA. F

191

tariffs in effect on the date hereof.

subject to the classifications and

,,/'

to be &,

dollars.

, value herein stated and warranted by shipper

Consigned to
at

(t‘:gef?ﬁ“:?&-)
“Charges J AL -}? ; L

Shipper.

Which the Company agrees to carry upon the terms and conditions printed on the back hereof. to
the shipper agrees, and as evidence thereof, accepts and signs this receipt. : -

which

o the Company. Jl

TERMS AND

CONDITIONS

1. The provisions of the receipt shall inure to the benefit of and be
binding upon the consignor, the consignee and all carriers handling this
shipment, and shall apply to any reconsignment or return thereof.

2. The rate charged for carrying said property is dependent upon the
actual value of the property wiich must be specifically stated in writing by
the shipper, and applics ounly upon property of an actual value not exceeding
fifty dollars for any shipment of one hundred pounds or less, or not exceed-
ing fifty cents per pound, actual weight, for any shipment in excess of one
hundred pounds. If the actual value is greater than fifty dollars for any
shipment of one hundred pounds or less, or exceeds fifty cents per pound,
actual weight, for any shipment in excess of one hundred pounds, such actual
value must be specifically stated in writing by the shipper, and excess charges
for such greater value must be paid therefor in accordance with the Jlawfully
published tariffs of the company.

8. Said property is accepted as merchandise only, and the Company shall
not be liable for the loss of money, bullion, bonds, eoupons, jewelry, precious
stones, valuable papers or other matter of extraordinary value, unless such
articles are enumerated in the receipt, as the Company does not transport such
articles except through its money department.

4s TUnless caused by its own negligence or that of its agents the Company
shall not be liable for: z 2

B Difference in weight or quantity
evaporation.
b. The death, injury or escape of live freight,
Unless caused in whole or in part by its own ne:,gligr:ﬂgl.e1 or that ofbita
elay ¥i

d by shrinkage, leakag

or

G.
agents, the Company shall not be liable for loss, damage or

a. The act or default of the shipper or owner,

The nature of the property, or defect or inherent vice therein.
Improper or insufficient packing, securing or addressing.

The Act of God, public enemies, authority of law, quarantine,
riots, strikes, perils of navigation, the hazards or dangers incis
dent to a state of war, or occurrence in Customs warehouse.
The examination by, or partial delivery to, the consignee of
C. 0. D. shipments,

§. Declivery under instructions of consignor or consignee at stations
where there is no agent of the Company after such shipments
have been left at such stations.

@. Packages containing fragile articles or articles consisting wholly or in
nart of glass must be so marked and be packed so as to insure safe trans-
~tation by express with ordinary care,

b.
©s
d.

e.

7. If no express company
property may be carried to
and the consignee notified,

8. Claims for loss, damage or delay must be made in writing to the
carrier at the point of delivery or at the point of origin within four months
and suits must be instituted within two years after elivery, or, in case of
failure to deliver after a reasonable time for delivery has elapsed.

Unless claims are so mad d suit b ,
not be liable, e and suits so brought the carrier shall

9. If any C. O. D. is not paid within thirty days after notice of non
delivery has been mailed to the shipper, the Company may, at its option,
;cl&rn the property to the consignor and collect the charges i{n‘ transportation

oth ways.

10. The Company shall not be required to make free
where it maintains no free delivery service mor at any
established and published delivery limits,

Speclal additional provisions asto shlpments forwarded from
the United States to places in Foreign Countries.

11, If the destination specified in this receipt is in a foreign country,
the property covered hereby shall, as to transit over ocean routes and by
their foreign connections to such destination, be subject to all the terms
and conditions of the receipts or bills of lading of ocean carriers as accepted
by the Company for the shipment, and of foreign carrier participating in the
transportation and as to such transit is accepted for transportation and
delivery subject to the acts, ladings, laws, regulations and customs of oversea
and foreign carriers, custodians and governments, their employes and agents.

12. 'The Company shall not be liable for any loss, damage or delay to
said shipments over ocean routes and their foreign connections, the destina-
tion _of which is in a foreign country, occurring outside the boundaries of
the United States which may be occasioned by any such acts, ladings, laws,
regulations or customs.

13. It is hereby agreed that the property destined to such foreign
countries, and assessable with foreign, governmental or customs duties, taxes
or charges, may be stopped in transit at foreign ports, frontiers or depositories,
and there held pending examination, assessments and payments, and such
duties and charges, when advanced 'by the Company, all have become a
lien on the property.

has an agency at the point of destination, said
the agency nearest or most convenient thereto

delivery ‘at points
point beyond its




BRIEF.

APPLICATION OF

IN THE INDIAN SCHOOL

NAME OF AGENCY FROM WHICH PUPIL CAME:

Hnte of wnrolment .t = e , 191

Term of enrollment, W»C—/ ( = ) years.

NAME OF PERBON ARRANGING FOR THE TRANSFER:

,Q@WW

7 B e

6—870



5—-192a

APPLICATION FOR ENROLLMENT IN A NONRESERVATION SCHOOL.
* (For a:;ild enrolled at an Agency.)

For and in consideration of the Government of the United States assuming the care, education,

and maintenance in the United States Indian School at _______ G ... G é __ ol 2
2 Bl glz:-«..—- _____________ : age /_{Z{_A’ date of butth £ d” AT W"Jﬁ‘r—"“'-’
(Nume of child. ) ("‘ %)
————'—-——-. - (Tﬁbe ) il
: NAME OF FATHER. Ln—;_\m or - - 5 DEoREE oF
(Both Indian and English.) DiEav. ERIBE. BASL: Ixpiax BLoob.

a&/ﬂx’ ........... L AA2 i =
( %fm] s Chocrfoey s B

'NAME OF MOTHER.

: : WM’T
7 i
M 7 do hereby voluntarily consent and agree to —ﬁzi./

g (Parent, guardian, or next of kin.)
Uis

enrollment in said school for a period of """ years, and also obligate myself to abide by
(Not less than 3, )

|

all the rules and regulations for Indian schools.
The said child has been enrolled in the following schools:

Date o¥ DaTE oF

NAME OF SCHOOL. BREOLIMENT, R CAUSE. GRADE,

/ 5 { : & W
1-%{,0%61 MM \\Eﬂﬁ/@”‘_ T/, 19/ e W I___)AM,J/_ e
2. }/ i | N ] N
3.
N e A SR i : 2 =

| . ! - e j=as

Two witnesses:

%W/»W a2 ] Gew mnns
D




PHYSICIAN’S CERTIFICATE.

I hereby certify fhat I have this day carefully examined the above-named child herein proposed

for transfer and o be in proper physical condition to attend school, and not afflicted

with tuberculosis or any diseasq which would be a menace to the health of other pupils.

, 1911 5

This ...... P day of >

Physician at

CERTIFICATE OF AGENT OR BONDED SUPERINTENDENT.
I hereby certify that the statements made in the foregoing application and certificate, to the best

of my ls.nowledge and beth are true; that the consent of

(Parent, guardian, or nextof oy by
Wi vohmtal) W bt T~ %AA_/ lereesf
( Here state \\‘hrther the child Tives within reach f a public sch whether the State laws permit it to'enroll therein, and

if it lives near the public school why it can not attend such school.

jlgcm‘. or Superinlendent.

CERTIFICATE OF SCHOOL PHYSICIAN.

I hereby certify that on ( e e e S b I made a careful exami-

As soon after arrival as possible,
nation of the physieat conditlonof . L, o A , the child named in
the foregoing application, and found ... Y S R L T e Lo

1 therefore recommend that the said child be

Ehis Aot 5391

School Physician.

SPECIAL NOTE.

This form must be executed in duplicate when a child is transferred from a reservation to a nonrveservation schiool. The
Superintendent of the nonreservation school will retain the original for his files, and the duplicate shall be deposited in the
reservation school records. The reservation superintendent should send fo the Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certifleate as
provided by law. All the blanks must be properly filled in every ease.

1f the information ealled for on any part of the blank is not known, that fact should be stated. No space should be left
unfilled. Whether the parents are living or dead, their names must be given.

The person who signs the blank as congenting to the transfer should indicate his relation to the applicant by marking out
the word “parent,” *‘guardian,” or “next of kin,” leaving unmarked only the title appropriate to the signer. 6—870



INDORSEMENTS.

The laws relating to the transfer of Indian children from reservations and schools are as follows:

That hereafter no Indian child shall be sent from any Indian reservation to a school beyond the
State or Territory in which said reservation is situated without the voluntary consent of the father
or mother of such child if either of them are living, and if neither of them are living without the
voluntary consent of the next of kin of such child. Such consent shall be made before the agent of
the reservation, and he shall send to the Commissioner of Indian Affairs his certificate that such
consent hag been voluntarily given before such child shall be removed from such reservation. And
it shall be unlawful for any Indian agent or other employee of the Government to induce, or seek to
induce, by withholding rations or by other improper means, the parents or next of kin of any Indian
to consent to the removal of any Indian child beyond the limits of any reservation. (28 Stats., p. 906.)

Provided, That hereafter no Indian child shall be taken from any school in any State or Territory
to a school in any other State against its will or without the written consent of its parents. (29 Stats.,
p. 348.)

That no Indian pupil under the age of fourteen years shall be transported at Government expense
to any Indian school beyond the limits of the State or Territory in which the parents of such child
reside or of the adjoining State or Territory. (35 Stat. L., 781.)

The rules provide that—

A pupil who has been regulatly enrolled in a nonreservation school must not be taken to any
other nonreservation school without the consent of both Superintendents and the Commissioner of
I}Illdian Affairs, and superintendents will be held to strict accountability for such pupils taken to
their schools.

An Indian boy or girl 18 years old and over may, without the consent of parents or others, per-
sonally sign the application form on its being changed to suit the case; but in all cases where the
parents are living they should first be consulted.

This form is to be used only in transfers from reservations or Indian schools to nonreservation

schools.
= 0—570



Full

Tribe { 1/

Respiration ... / ﬁ T

Mensuration ;

Vaccinatio

: Cervical glands .
Pulse 5 Q Vision ...

Inspection ... YU ¥ ¥ _o A

Palpation ... _________ R W e W e e e e e e s, e e e

Percussion ol ol R e B 5. BT el s R W e

Auscultation o e

FAMILY HISTORY.

LIVING. CONDITION OF HEALTH. DEAD. CAUSE OF DEATH.

Mother e e e e e e T e

Personal blstcry-.%_M%.

A~

g&=This form is for the record of the physical condition of pupils of boarding or nonreservation Indian schools. It should be
filled in by the school physician at the time of the admission of the pupil.

Physicians in the field should use this form to record the examination of pupils for transfer to nonreseryation schools. It should
accompany the pupils’ transfer blanks.

The reverse side is intended as a card-index case-record for use by all Service physicians. 6—1055



CASE RECORD, 5—354.
Name __ :

Age ___________ Sex {M““" Tribe | f}““ ............................................. X7 2T T A e SIS CEle B S o T

DATE. SYMPTOMS. TREATMENT. DIAGNOSIS. REMARKS.
19 T, P. n. History, pm;e:a&i::;ls‘rrmimﬁnn
ey i Y e Pty e i LS e e P e [N g Y AT P T Y B N




5—186

RECORD OF PUPIL IN SCHOOL

» (Name of su.'hoo

Date of birth:, / f f ]? | Mother: .‘@

Tt %ﬁfmf%g/ﬁ '
LS

7
7 School.

Tribe : %/ E— 3T % AG| A 220~ \pT7C2taO2C

Degree of blood : M _________________________ Guardian :

fa A ,/ A
Reservation : iméz{%ﬁé{ Church preference : .@W e

Date entered : / /‘r Home post-office : . & A& L7

Grade entered :

: &&%m Home railroad point: 7. 0

PHYSICAL CONDITION. y ‘ ON DATE OF ENTRANCE. I ON DATE OF DISCHARGE.

Height . ... .. ...

B A O s e e e e B e

704 1T O S ‘ e e s

General physical condition™ ..\ . |

PR SIoHL DORHIATIRIES |y o s oo me o s oot G st oo oS e e e R e e o ety

|
Special adaptability: ‘

Y6 o (5 00 1 20 o, SO R | I B A S OO O PO

Military training ... _._._.__._. ‘ e A s T e 0

Miugsieal Sraining oo o s e B e e e e

R I OUT ETBIDIIE o m coeie = o m 5 i (o e e o

Woithdeawn s Date . e S T i B L il LT et e

Remarks: t e e e

6—2063 * Indicate any extraordinary or unusual condmon

+State where the pupil goes, in what occupation he is to engage, and any other important information.



Progress from Q/

¥
FIRST YEAR [N THIS SCHOOL.

Class or grade

Academic

Industrial
( Department.)

standing®. |

standing*_ |

Musical; Band. __standing®. | ... | .t |

Vocal

Deportment _.___ standing™__|_..

Physical condition - _____..__{._

Remarks:

ghanding® 1 e
Orchestra . __standing*__|________| | _

SECOND YEAR IN THIS SCHOOL.

Classior grads - oo b

MusipalehBande Uskandinos L 0l e
Yoeal. ... gtanding* | |
Orchestra ___standing®_

Deportment standing®_ ‘

Physical condition .. ___ ¢

Remarks: . . ..

THIRD YEAR IN THIS SCHOOL.

Class or grade

Academic

Musical: Band___standing®__
Vocal standing®__
Orchestra .. . standing®__

Deportment standing*__

Physical condition

Remarks:

G—2063

*Exeellent, good, fair, or poor,
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o ’l/,f{_—" _ . pupil o; Carlisle Indian

L/""-’{f’ to live with /%«/4/ 2~ 21—/“ 2= s -«z“*fr e
. (Date) ) (Patron)

(Post Office) /., S e

W L( /aj.&.% @4&« &< Railroad Station

Ceme 5]

Conduct  ..........(..
Ability oo NS Tt 0ol ..
Cleanliness .. . -,/afbl«f;_w_,%"7\
Economy .. . 7. SA R
Situation of Room %ﬂ\ )"*’[:47‘% Sormsi o o et W D TR
Condition of Room ... %‘Z‘*%\ 5 2
Condition of,-Clothlng/, 7 éz.’//z,z/ e At

: «ﬁlbwz& N BN i—mmzr

Are careful accounts kept by pupll?ﬂ....-.

Are careful ac&dunts kept by patron?

Grade or quality of school _“—

Name and address of teacher _ ..
Qualifications of teacher. .. ——— =7 .. .
In what grade was pupil at Carlisle? ;
In what grade is pupil at present?
Attends what church apg Sunday school? /£ rZ 222+ < N
Distance to church .. % :

Is there a Catholic church in locality?.................f

Who compose patron’s family?. /Z2#s7 oo iy  cer? el Ftlon

What other help is employed? ...
Loecality of home . M /:/’W fz-z t3. ﬁ Zo it 2 /,,,24
Home life and environments . \

Trade at school... /ﬁ/ el oA

. Nature of work ,;C/"L'W\ 22 o e L L B A N TR, TP g

Pupil’s age ../ é o 2 e o o Bkl SN S



Any general statement or wishes of patron or pupils, together with Agent's estimate of
place, people, and pupil:




REPORT OFQZ/@ L f'f“..,_..t_.-.-gZ{. 72 2 = ~Z. . pupil of Carlisle Indian
School, who went/é‘/ Z 4 é;/hve with . /? e /A’-/A e

(et WO VE WISt Ll L BT Ll e S

of //?4#/{ ::/,14”,&( ,6/;,(::.“%,;_

(Post Office) I oty
ﬂ // i B g,e X ﬁ d S .
T (State) p N/ road Station

Conduct . .._— ['-,gc(_, ‘5/‘6“‘”‘//

457 R R R o o S e NN A I e

Cleanliness .. .../ YOZ 0 e e

Economy ... .. A
Situation of Roomi~_ .-
Condition of Room ... Ce € E & L. —
Condition of Clo
Wages ...

Are careful accounts k

Number of days at school & el =S
Distance to school.. Q/C'/'ZA?*”’“"‘“ N e 2

_ Grade or quality of school ﬂw{-/e’(
Name and address of teacher .~
Qualifications of teacher . .

In what grade was pupil at Carlisle?
In what grade is pupil at present?

Distance to church....%‘ e, SR

Is there a Catholic church in locality?..... £ 2/ . 7

Who compose patron’s familyy “c=z=t, € “F « Zreey € Zco € X
What other help is employed? ./ /-2

Eocahty of home ... ... N

Home life and environments . . . ( A @ « £ €€ 2>

45 (BT AL T NRE 5 ot el S Sy s o

Nature of work ./ . (.-

g
Pupil’s age S e



Any general statement or wishes of patron or pupils, together with Agent’s estimate of
 place, people, and pupil:

Vel

-Green (eorge. is.an excellent l1litile boy.and . is well liked by

his employer;—however-he-ts—too-smati-to-do-the-required-work

during the summer months ,




T X

REPORT OF _ /C// R Lt J%/Cﬁ'
School, who went 5 ﬁ /é to live with & ,

_(Post Offige) (Count.v)
i ? / - / e ];,éz,&.  Railroad Station
Health :
ABIRY i

Cleanliness .

—— _____pupil of Carlisle Indian
(Patron)

iy

Economy .
Situation of Room ﬁ e A (2 O uen &

Condition of Clothing %W. e
Wages ?W Mﬂ LR el 22T
Are careful accounts kept by patron? %ﬁ- i
Are careful accounts kept by pupil? ’.'.

Number of days at school MM a7 ﬂ-’z_ R e W et 2 — &
Distance to school @m/g %ﬁv% e s B s
Grade or quality of school ?W@ ] @%7‘? %Z’“ e ¢

—  F

Condition of Room .

Name and address of teacher
Qualifications of teacher = T

In what grade was pupil at Carlisle? 75;‘

In what grade is pupil at present? . j___j

Attends what church and Sunday school? . W M
Distance to chureh .. @W/( ’—:.—y-y—w@

Is there a Catholic church in locality? . M i

Who compose patron’s family? 7/ Z27.,.
What other help is employed?._.._%m

Locality of home %\:4«?4 b

Home life and environments _

Trade at school . “&
Nature of work /
Pupil’s age/é';



Any general statement or wishes of patron or pupils, together with Agent’s estimate of
place, people, and pupil:




June 25, 19186

Mrs. Frank W. Vorth,

Prospectville, Pa.
Dear Madam:

I have your letter with reference to Green
George snd I am sorry to learn that he has desert-
ed from your home. I heve notified Mr. Dickey
who will be on the lookout for him. I would not
have any boy to send you in his plsce as we have
placed all we can spare from the school.

Very truly yours,

D=E Superintendent
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CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION

H&}' 244 1917 , 191

This certifies that . wean George A e DA
(Name of student.)
has made the following record in . _Carlisle Indian School =
(Name of school.)
SUBJECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL. GRADE, RATING,
L L el n g T ¢ M e S S e 65
~Genital Mxafolmes - oo N0 e L 60 &
B o0 SN S 5 1 SUPRE S TSN %o b
Sweprawly 0 4 o . o
_Physiology and Hygiene 02T W
SERRRRG L : - e
e 52 E T R e £ e AR S N
BRSO e e e e s g s e B
BT T g e ey S MR S P atal SRR il i e = R 1
DETAILS SERVED LENGTH OF TIME 1N EACH, RATING
R . Vi s i = SSRGS R ool
and %Ew%g eligible to pursue work in the _______ Sixth _ grade, academic; ar‘Ld

i 7 Principal,




5—259

CERTIFICATE OF PROMOTION

This certifies that feogn Seage. - - L . | L
(Name of student.)
has made the following record in e Carlisple Indian School ===
(Name of school.)
SUBJECTS—ACADEMIC AND VOCATIONAL. GRADE. RATING.
T L DI . M (R SO . A
__General Exercises . . 60

Arithmetic ‘59

3
BT 5T w2 Gl e S A I B I S e s e L e L e i
DETAILS BERVED. LENGTH OoF TIME IN EAcH, RATING,
ER R o M ST S S S e A e st I
and XXX is not eligible to pursue work in the . Bixth  _ grade, academic; and
“(Cancel one.)
______ o - grade or year vocational.

L e S e Superintendent. Principal.



185

Merch 20th, 1916.

¥r, "111ie Johnson, =
Vhitéier, North Carolina, ‘
Hy dear 3ir: )

Jince your letter of the 7th inatart has been de-

livered to me 1 hsve legrned that @reen Georgs) hng de-

oided to vewain st the owting hore where ho is row lo-
Gated until the opening of the rext school year in sep-
teabers “hal #ill sfford nin the opportunity Lo save a
1ittle noney duaving the sunpsy months ani the Ghenee o
gogquire additional valuable tralning,

I believe his plen to »smain where he is 8 good
one end when he 438 s 1ittls 0lle» he acaw saek work in
indasirial eatablistwerts iIn sowe of our largar eitiea
if st that “ima e has not hasome spaais’ly intovested
in the work in some {rade,

Very truly yours,

mo SQWﬂntﬂm‘nto

(Copy to Supi. Hendergon,)



A S ey - . %) : ,é/zzvﬁ
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[nformation regarding pupils to test eligibility and whether in need of
L Federal aid.

S R Date of report a/?l%i /7 /5‘ .
Name of ¢hild .%Lm jﬂ% S -Xgn.-[éf ___________ urade_ﬂ,
Home post office %M}'L‘c ﬂ,?:b #/ ....... T S = A A A i
Tribe fM = Degree of Indian bi()od._?;!d/d K 5 £ L) g
How many acres of land do vou own_ _/M %ﬂtf/’ lmcatio?.

What is the annual indome from your landﬂW‘éLM.-._.. =S o e e e e L

Do you have any other income = [-...-l.... /_ e How mueh_ .

Is yvour father living * B el el el et MR

Father's name m }‘ Y b B 2 R o G
Y

Hompe p(h[ oftiee %n c Efbllﬁk .......... Sy =P e P Y il o o

Tribe MM.. et 1 Degree of Indian bltmd_.jq’_ﬁd.’m"_ L—_—

Is he a citizen : i ot M 0 4 S i e e T e e A

r-"
How much land does he own.. ... __ M ............. . adiotment- o SR
What is its estimated value bM Aﬁﬂ'&(/ e Ty o o o 1 R S S

What is the annual income from his land ]' ’11...---._._ e s T S T b i T

Does he have a-nf'ml\é‘r"’im;mne___ } } : ‘ LT BT :

If so, how mueh. ol ' ' ‘

Does your father pay taxes on land or personal property . W R S e G S D AT o
Is your mother li\ring..‘ﬁ /r/jf 3 B w— S = e e b ™ vt g ]

Aleatge R
Home post office _ ‘ . 7’7--(' ﬁ 7’—9@ #, pa et e S

Tribe M = Degree of Indian blood SM%{ _____

Is she a citizen {W ________________________ el . L= L L
How much land does your mother n“nﬂmm ______________ : Allotment No ___..._..______.__

What is its estimated value.  _______ - _

Mother's name




What is the annual income from her land. _ ﬂméwu/ ______________________________ 3

Does she have any other income Hetacte f i I _____’_ o s

) 1)

S b TR i ek e o, S e e N S M ¢ A . S e BUIOIP . ol S UL o i

Does your mother pay taxes on her land or on personal property g&“// ______ e
: ? AP : k
With whom do you make your home _ . : d/df/x S, e e !‘ e
+

How many rooms in the house _____ s ; .M" e T . S : =

How many live in the house. gn ___ . L{ L .

How far is your home from nearest public sc¢

Why do you not attend that school _____ 3

How many teachers employed there 3 =

How many grades maintained : 5“ M i cxa s
How many months of sechool each vear ___ ? W . 4 T £ e

Did you ever attend a publie school W.. ! . = B ., s W i, o W = SO
. If so, how long 3 _____________ Whore - }Z_'( -

How many hrothers of school age have you. - M = - &

How many sisters of school age have you. e

Are they in sehool

Where Ls

S Superintendent.

NoTe.—Ons of these blanks should be filled out by each pupil at Government boarding schools, preferably with the
assistancs of the sup=rintendent or some one designated to act as his representative. If the superintendent is of opinion
from the information given that the pupil is entitled to enrollment he should so indicate by signing the blank in the proper
place and filing in the individual pupil’s folder. In the case of pupils concerning whose eligibility or need of Government
aid thera is some doubt, superintendents should make proper remarks and recommendations in the space indicated and
forward the form to the Indian Office for eonsideration.



December &0, 1916.

ﬁrs. Joseph R. Osmond,
Delaware, N. J.
Dear Madam:

Plense tell Green George that I have received
his letter sddressed ;:n;:T';:;:;aand have to say that he
is to remsin with you until his winter outing period ex-
pirea., He hes sgreed to do this and I want him to abide
by his sgreement. If he t=kes things into hie own hands,
28 he threatens to do,and returns to the school next week
I will have Mr. Denny send him back.

Very truly yours,

D/B Superintendent
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Jenuary 11, 1917.

Mr. #ms Johnson,
Cherokee, H.C.

Dear Sir:

I have 8 post card from Mrs. Osmun, the lady
with whom your son Green Goo:ge is living. She says» that
Green is very much better and is up now. I think that he
did not heve a very bad case of pneumonia. Mr., Dickey is
with him now and in 2ll probability will dbring him back to
the school. There is often so much danger of a relapse in
pneumonis cases and we do not want‘to run any chance of
Green getting sick again.

Yours very truly,

/R Chief Clerk in Charge.
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Janmuary 8, 1917

‘TY9¢ JosepinRe Osmun
Delawvard, Nide

ear Began-

I am vexy aorz&% learn that Green George has Pnat-
menla¢ I have asranged for J-.!:.' ':’)J.ck.ey 0 50 to you fLomoryow aerning.
Ze wil) reach Belvidere on the afterncon traine e can neip you take
care of Grzen until the boy is anle %o be moved when he gan hring
him B9ack to the schools '

Yery wruly yours

Capel clerk in Charge.
NaD

M, o
%

P, S



January 9, 1917,

¥r. willlam Jehnsen
Cherokee, N, Ce

Dear friendle

I am sorry t0 te2ll you that your sen Green Cecrge

hag pnewmoni’. Ac you know he is 1iving with ¥ re., Jopevh R. Ogmun
of Delaware, FNew Jersay. I had a letter from ¥rs. Osmun yecterday
telline me of his 1llness. “he save she is trying te take pgocd care
of him and has had the doctor there twice to sen him,

I sent lir. Dinkey the euting agent %o see him thisg
morning with the understonding that he weuld vemain and n=lp take
eare of him and . 8 scon as ne waiy abvle te Be “ovad, te bring aim
back te Carlisle.

I will let you knew frem day to day how he gets
alenge
very truly yours

thief Clerk in Marge.
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January 13, 1917.

Mr. J. E. Henderson,
Cherokee, N.C.

Dear Sir:

Just after I sent you my last letter regarding
the condition of Green George I had = message from Mr. Dickey,
who had gone out to see him in his outing home, that he and
Green George were on their way back to Carlisle. He is here
now in the hosplital under Dr. Rendtorff's cars.

He wee not as sick as we had at first suprosed.
He is getting along nicely now and I do not think therenwill
be any danger of his getiting any worse. I wiil motify you
if he should.

Mre. Lipps has written me relative to your &advice
regarding Green, and I will comply with your wilishes in the
matter.

Very truly yours,

D/R Chief Clerk in Charge.
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Name of Student %JLL‘(/\/‘\ 2 HomaAdd_us_sw 4 d'Y] %Y‘OM 37 G _ Tribe %Z’M

UNE EPT. 0CT ‘N DEC. 7“{.}'}!’;22
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‘Name of Student

OUTING RECORD — CARLISLE INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL
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e Ll O Shop san. | res. | man. | apr. | MAY |Juns |ty | ave. | sepT. | ocT. | Nov. | bEC. |FRagE
Patron Locality Davein
School
Address ‘R. R. Station 3 =r
Conduct
'Recommended by Grade in :
School Ability
Grade of Home Church .
Health
Date of Date Earnings
Quting Returned Wages
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Jarmayy 22, 1917.

ire Wilile Johnson
Whittler; He Co

Dear Girie

Your latier of ihe 25th inst requestiing that your
son Green George e sent hone was received this morning. Green u_
&t the achoel now sot8ing aleng very nicely, having Tuily recovered
from the cold which nearly resilted in pnoumenia, and there is ne
naecaasilty Tor sending him hone at this tiue.

Very truly yours

Superintendent.
HED % |
Cepy Le Superintendent Henderson N
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Feb. 12, 1917.

Dr. Walter 3torm,
Hope, N.d.

Dear Bir:
I enciose herewith a check for §7.50 from the
account of Creen George to pay you for professional services

RN RN A
rendered him in Japuary 1917. Pleszse return the enclosed

'pill after it has been recsipted by vou.

Very truly yours,

D:R Superintendent.
Encsa.
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Trestle, Dam and Lehigh River, near Greater Island Park,
Easton, Pa .
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as

/F ¥arch 9, 1917

I enclose herewith a check for Thirty 8ix dellars (936)
frem Gieen Go0YX efa acecount to sottle his indebtedness te yom for
rrofe sicnal ssrvices rendered.

Very truly yours

Chief ClerkX in Charge.

Inciosures.
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December 8, 1916.

Mr. Willie Johnsonm,

Whittier, R. C,
Dear Friend:

1 have your letter requesting that your boy,
Green George, be sent home and have to say that Green

had a chence to go home this spring and also this f£3l1
but both times he wrote to me saying he preferred to re-
main under the outing. He is in & good home attending
sehool end I think it would be & bad time for him to leave
school at this time. I have no objection to his going
home next spring if you want him and he wishes to go.

I am sending a copy of this letter to lr. Hen- :
derson for his recommendation. If he thinks differently
from what I have written you he will let me lmow and I .
will give the matter furtheor ocomsideration.

Very truly yours,

D/B Superintendent
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I nave a letter from Green George this morning

saying that he 1s plaming to ret Lo the school for nis Christmas
Yacation on the 2284 of this meatn, ' He speske aUOUE money to pay
his fare but I do not understand whether he wants $11.00 or whether
he means that he has this“amount out tnere t0 pay his expenses.

If he 1s depending upon me to send it k0 him from his acocunt here,
Please let me know and I will send you a cheek from his account.



A

September %, 1917,

¥, 7illie 5. Jchnsen
mitsicr, N. Ce

Near iri=

Replying te vour letter asking for the
rcturn hone of ¥our son Green Gecrga, I hnave to
advise that Green requested to be allowed 50 rew
main under the outing this year and I have placed

hinm in a geed heme for the winter. He is gesting

aleng nicely and I de not think 1% advisadle te
distura hin a% this time.
Very truly yrurs

Superintendent.

&
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Graen George
- Jle Vg th

Pi‘napent‘-; 111&, i’a.

Dear Triendl—

T have your letter and am eorry to learn
that you are noti centented. You say yeu prefer to
B2 A% your o014 hone with ilrs. Comuie “here wog
goeod cause Tor Laking you away Trom that home and
I thinX you kow bhetter than 1 de what that cause
wagse I[% would net be wise $0 send you there 0gaine

I leamn Trom your letters, Green, that
Jou have & hablt of gzruagdbling. You aras with M.
Worth this fall because ycu asked te ge there.
You sald you liked 1t when you were there before
and veu liked the scheol because it was near youp
nome. liew you are couplalning about the very
things you asked for.

I am infermed that when yeu were at the
schicol last winter, vou were not gatisfied and
that you were want a change of some Kind all
the time. Now you should get away Trom Lhat Grosh.
You are old enough now to Xnow what your aind is and
te settle down to some real earnest work. Get
interested in your schecl work and see what you can
de 1n atvwoing yourgelf in your grade this winter.

#dre Henderson tells me that you have your
own way te make in this workd and it seems to me it
ia about time for you te get down to business. I
hepe I nmay no
you. I want te hear from you but I want goed letiers.

Very truly yours

HRD Superintendent.

t have any more complaining letters from
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Fovember 3, 1917.

Lre Jancg IIs Yenderson
Junerintendent Indian School
m&!rﬂk%. Ns Ce

Dear Sirs-

I aa In recelpt of your leiter dated
Cete2641917, enclosing a card whilen you have re-

Seived Trom Green George, one of our puplls now

in an euting home,

T an Informed W Mr. Digkey and Ers. Demny
that Green is remainlng out this winter upon his
own remiest that 1f he W not allowed %o ruiain
out, he wruld go home as ne did not 1ike 1% at the
school. The correspondence in hiu case shews thak
you have dlscouraged his going howme so the only thing
to ha done in nhis case, was to grant his request to
remain out. I am told that Green is of a complaine-
ing disposition and 1s hardly ever satisfied, no
matter how well off he is. Now that he is attending

school regularly, we hope he will be better contented.
Very truly yours

®RD Superintendent.
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5—1142

- DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

Cherokee ,N,C,,0ctober 26,1917,

Mr.John Franecis,Superintendent,
Cerlisle Indian School,
Carlisle Pa,

Pear Vr,Francis:

I am.inclosing herewith a card received from
Green George,& Gherckee boy who is under the Outing
System of your school, You will note that he says that
he was at that school (Carlisle) turee yvesrs ago and
thst ne does not like it, If this boy is not watched
e will return to us without having any experience
ais trade,

Sincerely yours,




Fareh 94 1912, -

Ky, Jeren 2, Henderson

Supte Inliian Soheol

Cherokes, N, T,

Dear Siri- I anclose a letter whieh I received thic werning
from ‘Wiliie Johnurn, the step-father of Creen George, one
¢T our Chayokee Deys at present in an enting heme, 7111
yeu plesse advise me regarding the Tatherts wish to have the
Doy homs this summer. Green had written me that he wanteq
to remain in his present outing Lome fer the summey.

Very truly yeurs

SRU=Inec. Juperintendent.



HN VEANCIS . Vo)

Haren 26, 1918,
Grecn deoryot-

: I am gendlng te Mr. Worth, the pest card
which yeu wrote and to which you signed his name.

I 40 tals so that Hr. Worth may be on his guard
hereatter ragarding yeur actions, I see thag

Jou caanat da trusted when you will write semething
and oign some one elsets nape.

D0 you now, Green, that this 1s a Towm of
forgery walch has 3ct{sn many A man inte jaill * o
yeu reallze $uat Mr. Worth could make a let of trouble
for you over this post card if ha chese * You have
forged his name to a statement which ig not his own.
This 18 very wrong and he could use it against you if
he wanted %o,

I hopa you w111 never be guilty of annither
such offence. I fear that iT you will allew yeurself
te do this 1In small matters, you will be tenpted some
qay to 4o it where the results will bvrisg yeu into
areat trouble. Take warning nrw and never sign any
ene's name to your own statements,

Vary truly yours

3uperintendent.

KRD
Threvgh ¥r. Worth



/ ' DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SCHOOL

CARLISLE, PA.
OUTING SYSTEM

Mgrs, NELLIE R. DENNY, Manager.
Miss Lipa M. JouwsTon, Girls’ Agent
Mnr. D. H. Dickey, Boys' Agent.

lisrch
e s o
Thirteenth

1 =38

»

Mr. Frank W. Worth,
Prospectville, Pa.

I am in receipt of a letter from Green
George reguesting that $15.00 of his money in bank
be sent to him for his various needs. Will you

please let me know if his request for the amount

named meets with your approval, You ecan tell him
that he has 530.85 to his credit.

Very truly ¥

urs,

o
77 S Zrpp e

Superintendent

7, B , '
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
UNITED STATES INDIAN SERVICE

-

Cherokee, §. C. Harch 20, 1918.

Mr. John Franecis, Jr., Superintendent,

Carlisle, PFa.

Dear ur. Franeis:--

Answering your letter of Harch 9, 1918,
enclosing a letter from Willie Johnson, the step-
father of Green George, one of the Cherokee boys
at present living in a home under your outing system,

I h;ve to advise that I have seen the stepfather of
Green regarding the matter and while he wishes very
much to have the boy return to Cherokee for the summer
he is not sure that he can keep Green at work.

It might pe notea just here that Green
did not live with his stepfather when on the reserva-
tion, but made his home at the school. I am of the
opinion that if Green can be made to stay on a Pennsyl-
vania farm and work that he can serve his country better
than if he returns to Cherokee.

I am enclosing a card received from Green,
saying that he will stay for another year. I am very
much of the opinion that if Green should be sllowed to
return to Cherokee he would spend most of his time in

loafing on the reservation, rather than in work.

Enclosure,
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Crmuissioner of InAlan ATLAIXS. . ..inwr Yo womnlart
wasningten, o, 0. E“"“ BELphs 1 “;F;;

girte

i an raturning herewith Creen Genrgn'a
lette; w yf‘u,, it IR G f ; LTS :.“

Grsen 13 one of eur Horth Garolina cnerokae -
at brasent wvo xma, 4 farm in our ocuting dis-

3ot REAG v e P itk g I his 5m91“¥93 i Rt o
e

scheel that he will romain Whera ne 1s thre
summey and we are axpsecting him te Xeep his prvnisa.

Hig case wasg refTsrred to Superintendent
Hendergson whe adviges that he remain en a Tam.
His time at thls sobheel has aXpired but Mr, Hendor-
gen 1s of the opinlien that sheuld he ge heme now,
he ia the gort of a feliow whe would most :U.kaly
spend hls tima on the reservation, loafing.

Green 1s a geod boy but 1s peculiar. He is
always wanting somsthing other than that which he
has but is never gquite sure what 1t is he wants. Ye
must aiways decide Tor him., He has a fad Tor writing
letters on all subjeets., lls file at the schoel is
quite full, ’

Then the spring werk bvegins, I will have the

outing agent visit him and find eut 1f the asrunt of work

he does warranis more compensation,

. Very truly yours

Superintendent.
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519

B=3cheels
25505-18
G AC

.&pril 2’ 1918

Commissioner of Indian AfTairs
washington, D. C.

H1ri=-

I an returning nerewith a post card
addresged te you vy Green George wilch should
bave been enslcesed with ay lotier dated March
25,1918,

Vary tyuly yeurs

Supsrintendens.
NED
Inglosure



51’1 .~Schools

23150-18
28540-18
GAC

¥z, Ceoorge Green,
Frospectville, Pennsylvania,
Hy ®riend:

Referring to your 1latter of March l4th,
you are sdvised that the matter of your receiving higher
wages has besn looked into and it seems beest for you
to remain whore you nre, at least for the present,

It would appear from your pont card, without
date, sent after your letter was received, that you
have reached this decision yourself and are contented
to remadn in your presant place.

Vary truly yours,

( Sigwed) .13 Meritd

4-PCA=5, Assintant Commissioner,

~

)

Copy to Carlisle School.



4569

June Z, 1918

Mr. ¥ill Johnson,
Whittier, l. C.
Dear Sir:
I have your letter asking why your son Green

George has not been returned to YO ide Although

e expired, Creen decided 1o remain on
& farm this summer in preference toc his home, so I
have arranged this for him. If he wishes to ge
to you in the fell anid Superintendent Henderson

recommends it I

mgligeenge to send him to yoa.

Very truly yours,

D=-E Superintendent
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July 12, 1918,

Mr. P. W. Worth

Prospectville,Pa,.
Dear Siri= I am returning the repert of Green Gecrge, alse the chee k
8 due him. Wil IR,

for $27.00 which you sent in settlement of wase

you please send what clothing he left there to Carligle by exzrasa
charges prepald from his wages in yeur hands.Ghange the repert and

check and retura both teo ne.
Very truly ycurs

Trav. Aud. in charge.
NRD
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avan 4 i Charges Twentw Ceric or traction thereof —To be

e ':::i::wr oﬁﬂkﬂdj&ﬁ% Eo::? .I):.;r : 133;1'&2?: :d:;e‘; fers%ifrg:t:?t aOan:llpé?naam;ls whu:ftgzm::sf:mﬁiﬂswt,w or ]eas”thi; Sﬁ"rui!;‘ax is shown be]uw?aid b
Eixpreas Charge Tax Express Charge Tax | Express Charge Tax Expresa Charge Tax Express Charge Tax

D o . 1 Tent 2,01 to$2.20 - 11 Cents | $4.01t0%$4.20 - 21 Cents | $6.01t0$6.20 - 31 Cents | $8.01 to $8.20 - 41 Cents
2 :tz} to :;?i(} - 2(;’:2115 $2.21 =B P s 4.21 - 4.40 - 22 6.21 - 6.40 - 32 ‘: 821 - 840 - 42 ::

41 6t 3 24y - 2,60 131 ** 4.41 - 4.f_50 « 287 % 6.41 - 6.5V - ‘:33 “ 8.41 - 8.60 - 43 3

6L » BO-4 261 - 280 - 24 ¢ 4.61 - 4.80 - L T 6.61 - 6.80 - 84 * 8.61 - 8.80 - 44 5

Bl 100 - ¢ 2381 = 8,00- 0 * 4.81 - 5.00 - 26 *~ 6.81 =700 - 85 ¢ 8,8 - 9.00 - 45 Q
LT = L2 <Gt 3.01 8:2:= 16 2 501 - 5.20-26 * 7.01 - 7.20 - 36 9.01 - 9.20 - 46 5
1210 SF pAn- < S8 8.21 3.400- 17 5.21 - b.40 - 27 * 7.21 - 7.40 - 87 . 9.21 - 9.40 - 47 i
s g1 (RPN R 3.41 3.60 - 18 * 5.41 5.60 - 28 7.41 - 7.60 - 38 ‘: 9.41 - 9.60 - 48 5
F61E oy 1By =0 L g§61 » 880-19 ** b.61 - ggg - gg L ;g}. - g&lg - 3{9} " ggi - 1333 . gg

» . . L A - 4. = 2 2 5.81 - 6.00 - ¢ i3 4 - - - L = 10, - 8
Sl e e Fach Ad'l 20c. or fraction hersot 1o,

UNIFORM EXPRESS RECEIPT
ill not pay over $50, in case of loss, or 50 cents per pound, actual weight, for any shipment in excess
ke ::vtl 100 oc?uzds. unless a greatér value is declared and charges for such greater value paid.

AMERICAN EXPRESS COMPANY (&%)

— -~ -
NON.NEGOTIABLE RECEIPT | cﬁjsmﬂ” \NP;{ V;j\?%‘:'ﬁ/?f ’/&; . . 1912
Received from /[ . ;,V' Ll éff“ -C‘I;ﬁ\\* iz . subject to the Classifications and
Tariffs in effect on the date hereof, P\‘N“r“ At S
: -\,‘5,’&‘-;1_‘ S , value herein declared by shipper
to be == . uC-C‘.(;\\' , _______dollars.
) Consigned to 4 L6 ,L‘ﬁ,_ [ Yona il

UK e, (LA T Charges, [ o1 l1 2T

Whéh the ,.Cnmpany' grees to C;l_l"r!' upon the terms and conditions orinted or the back hereof, to which the shipper agrees,

f. g ] /| and as evidence the. .of accepts and signs wmis rcceﬁ:t/ /
- iy 1 2 " F ] ") ,‘I Pl
I Alunanandt . Ll flaco
ot 7 pi

Shipper For the Company

e -~
oT : 3 ept upon ordinary live stock, is dependent upon the value of the property, as declared or rel d by the shipp
1 lﬂhe sh‘ig;’:?(aiecsﬁ-::spt‘:to;g':erfgeei)r‘:lu'; £r$50 for any shipment of 1 pounds or less. or not exgceecﬁng fifty cents per pound, actual wem'!:t. for an
shipment El excess of 100 pounds. the value may be released by inserting “not exceeding $50,"" or "“not exceeding fifty cents per pound,” in whi

case the company’s lability is limited to an t not exceeding the value so declared or released.
P T T P S St SRRSO ML e
TERMS AND CONDITIONS, L ST
. 1. The provisions ef this receipt shall inure to the benefit of and be pany has an agency it should be marked with the name of the express
binding upon thg consignor, the consignee, and all carriers handling this station at which delivery will be accepted. If not so marked it will be
shipment, and shall apply to any reconsigrwent, or return thereof. carricd to the express station nearest the destination point and arrival
2. consideration of the rate chargew for carrying said property potice given consignee. ) i .
which is dc‘pmdent upon the value thereof and is based upon an agrecd 7. Lxcept where the loss, damage, or injury complained of is due
valuation of not exceeding fiity dollars for any shipment of 100 pounds or to delay or damage while being loaded or unloaded, or damaged in
less, and not exceeding filty cents ?er pound, actual weight, for any transit by carclessness or negligence, as conditions precedent to recovery
shipment in excess of 100 pounds, unless a greates value is declared at claims must be made in writing to the originating or delivering carrier
e of shipment, the shipper agrees that the company shall not be within four months alter delivery of the property or, in case of failure
liable in any event for more than fiity dollars for any shipment of 100 to make delivery, then within four montlis after a reasonable time for
pounds or less, or for more than fifty cents per pound, actual weight, for delivery has clasped; and suits for loss, damage, or. delay shall be insti-
any shipment weighing more than 100 pounds, unless a greater value tuted only within two years and one day aiter delivery of the property
is stated herein. %Jnh:sn a greater value is declared anj stated herein or, in case of failure to make delivery, then within two years and one
the shipper agrees that the value of the shipment is as last above set day after a reasonable time for delivery has elapsed.
out and that the liability of the company shall in no event exceed 8 If any C. O. D. is not paid within thirty days after notice of non-
such value. delivery has been mailed to the shipper the Company may at its option
3. Unless caused by its own negliﬁenca or that of its agents, the return the property to the consignor. ;
company shall not be liable for— - . 9 Free delivery will not be made at points where the company
a. Difierence in weight or quantity caused by shrinkags, leak- maintaing no delivery service; at points where delivery service is main-
age, or evaporation. tained free delivery will not be made at addresses beyond the established
b, The death, injury, or escape of live freight. : and published delivery limits,
c. Loss of money, bullion, bonds, coupons, jewelry, precicns Special Additional Provisions as to Shipments Forwarded from the
stones, valuable papers, or other matter of extraordinary United States to Places in Foreign Countries.
value, unless such articles are enumerated in the receipt, 10. If the destination specified in this receipt is in a foreign country,
& Unless caused in whole or in part br its own negligence or that of .the property covered hereby shall, as to transit over ocean routes and by
its agents, the company shall not be liable for loss, damage, their foreign connections to such destination, be subject to all the terms
y or delay cause —_— : und conditions of the reéceipts or bills of lading of ocean carriers as
a. The act or default of the shipper or owner. i 3 accepted by the company for the shipment, and of foreign carriers par-
. The nature of the property, or defect or inherent vice therein. ticipating in the transportation, and as to such transit is accepted for
<. Improper or insufficient packing, securing, or addressing. transportatidh and delivery subject to the acts, ladings, laws, regulations,
€. The Act of God, public enemies, authority of law, quarantine, and customs of over-sea and foreign carriers, custodians, ancF governs
riots, strikes, perila of navigation, the hazards or dangers ments, their employees and agents,
incident to a state of war, or occurrence in customs ware- .11, The company shall not be liable for any loss, damage, or delay to
o ouse.. : i 5 said shipments over occan routes and their foreign connections, the
@ The examination by, or partial delivery to, the consignee of destination of which is in a foreign country, oceurring outside the houn-
C. 0. D. shipments, 3 1 3 daries of the United States, which may be occasioned by any such acts,
§. Delivery under instructions of consignor or consignee at sta- ladings, laws, regulations, or customs,
tions where there is no agent of the company aiter such 12, It is hereby agreed that the property destined to such foreign
shipments have been leit at such stations. o countries, and assessable with foreign governmental or customs duties,
T Packa?es containing fragile articles or articles consisting wholly taxes, or charges, may be stopped in_transit at foreign ports, frontie
or in part of glass must be so marked and be packed so as to insure or depositories, and there hchf pending examination, assessments, an
safe transportation by express with ordinary care. payments, and such duties and charges, when advanced by the Company,
hen property is destined to a point at which no express com- ghall become a lien on the property.

AMERICAN EXPRESS C0. ISSUES MONEY OBDEES, TRAVELERS CHEQUES, AND LETTERS OF CREDIT, TELEGRAPHIC TRANSFERS EFFECTED.
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